www.freepressjournal.in

E-TENDER NOTICE - 060 / 2024–25	
Following e-Tender offers are invited online from registered contractors / companies etc. are available at our website	ΙÞ.

Follow https://eprocurement.mahagenco.in Particulars of Work / Supply Estt. Cost Rs. (In Lakhs) -Tender No. RFX No. TN0462 UPGRADATION GENERATOR PROTECTION RELAY FOR 3000052070 UNIT 1 TO 4 OF 210 MW KHAPERKHEDA TPS. 680.00 TIC1 Refloated Note » Tender cost is Rs. 1,000 /- + GST. Sd/-Chief Engineer (O&M), MSPGCL, TPS Khaperkheda Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited MOTILAL OSWAL Branch Office No.101, 1st Floor, Susheel Group Bldg, F/P No.61/1, Old Thana Naka Road, HOC Colony, Near Reliance HOME LOANS CIN Number :- U65923MH2013PLC248741 rate Office : Motilal Oswal Tower, Rahimtullah Sayani Road, Opposite ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai-400025. Email : hfquery@motilaloaswal.com. Fresh, Panvel - 410206, Navi Mumbai Contact No.:- Amit Amburle - 7506776505 & Rakesh Manohar Kandare – 9967337288. PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION CUM SALE E-Auction Sale Notice of 15 for Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 read with provision to rule 8 and 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and to the borrowers/guarantors/mortgagors in particular, that the unde mentioned property mortgaged to Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation Initiated pipelosition of the signal of t Date and time of E-Auction Date:25-10-2024 11:30 Am to 05:00 Pm (with unlimited extensions of 5 minute each) Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s) / Loan Demand Notice Description of the Reserve Price, EMD & Last Date Immovable property Reserve Price; Emb 2 Last Date Immovable property of Submission of EMD Flat 002, Grd Flr, Reserve Price; Rs.450000/(Rupes Bhumik Apartment, G Four Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) No 32/0, Mouje Bonshet, EMD: Rs.45000/(Rupes Forty Five Date and Amount Account 09-11-2022 For Rs: 1431577/-LAN: LXPAN00316- 170029146 Branch: PANVEL Borrower: 0.... VAMAN SALVE Borrower: CHANDRAKANT (Rupees Fourteen Lac Raigarh(Mh), Thousand Only) Last date of EMD Deposit:24-10-2024
 VAMAN SALVE
 Co-Borrower: CHAITALI
 Chained Structure
 Firsty One Thousand Five
 Panvel
 Raigarh(Mh), Maharashtra 401206
 Thousand Only)

 CHANDRAKANT SALVE
 Thousand Five
 Panvel
 Raigarh(Mh), Maharashtra 401206
 Thousand Only)

 Terms and Conditions of E- Auction:
 1.The Auction is conducted as per the further Terms and Conditions of the Bic
 document and as per the procedure set out therein. Bidders may visit to the Web Portal : https://www.auctionbazaar.com of our e-Auction Service Provider, M/s. ARCA EMART PRIVATE LIMITED for bidding information & support, the details of the secured asset put up for e-Auction and the Bid Form which will be submitted online. The interested buyers may go through the auction terms & conditions and process on the same portal and may contact to Amit Amburle - 7506776505 & Rakesh Manoha Kandare – 9967337288, details available in the above mentioned Web Portal and may contact their Centralised Help Desk: + 9 83709 69696, E-mail ID: contact@auctionbazaar.com. Place : Maharashtra Sd/-Authorised Officer Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (Earlier Known as Aspire Home Finance Corporation limited) Date : 05.10.2024 BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA **Chief Engineer (Building Maintenance Department)** No. Executive Engineer/HQ/4382/Maint Dt. 4 Oct. 2024 **Short E-Tender Notice** Department Chief Engineer (B.M.) Sub- Department E.E. (H.Q.) Subject Comprehensive revitalization & rehabilitation of the existing structural wood work, roofing & miscellaneous work at Hon. Mayor's Bungalow, located in the premises of V.J.B. Udyan, Byculla. Bid No. (Percentage Rate) 2024_MCGM_1102647 Estimated Cost of Work : Rs. 68,34,993.00 (Percentage Rate) E.M.D. in Rs. Part A : 84,000/-Bid Start Date & Time 05.10.2024 at 11:00 Hrs. Bid End Date & Time 14.10.2024 at 11:00 Hrs. Website http://mahatenders.gov.in Contact Officer Shri. Sanjay Golatkar/Shri Sudarshan Shirsath Land line No. 022 227540909 09869442457/7738227389 Mobile No 3879579@mcgm.gov.in / 4390439@mcgm.gov.in E mail Sd/ **Executive Engineer** PRO/1520/ADV/2024-25 (Head Quarter)i/c Let's together and make Mumbai Malaria free GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA (1) **COMMISSIONERATE** of Health Services, Mumbai. NHN व आरोग्य उ संराजान Procurement Cell, 6th Floor, Arogya Bhavan, St. Georges Hospital Compound, Mumbai - 400 001. · e-mail - procurementcell@gmail.com **TENDER NOTICE** Ad. No. 04 Date :- 03.10.2024 Joint Director of Health Services (Procurement Cell), Mumbai invites tender in two envelope system from the eligible agency to get technical support for creating public awareness through



Mumbai, Saturday, October 5, 2024 THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL NO 11-5

THE SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO: 5 (five) fully paid up shares of Rs. 50/ each bearing share distinctive Nos. 55 to 60 (both inclusive) issued vide Share Certificate no. 12 dated 31st December 1985 issued by The Anulaxmi Co operative Housing Society Ltd., a society duly registered under No. BOM/HSG 978 dated 26.05.1965 and consequential penefits including rights in Flat no. 12 admeasuring 350 sq. ft. (carpet area) or the third floor of the building known as 'Laxmi Bhavan" constructed on piece and parcel of land or ground bearing C.S Nos. 172A/6 of Sion Village in the Registration District of the Island City of Mumbai and situate at Plot No. 172A Sion Road No. 24, Sion (West) Mumbai-

					submission	
1	E-4	Appointment of agency to	Sale	Date:	Date: 04.10.2024	Date:
	(GEM /2024/	get technical support for creating public awareness through IEC social media		09.10.2024 At 14:00 hrs.	From 10.00 AM to Date 18.10.2024 upto 14.00 PM.	21.10.2024 from 14.01 Hrs. to 17:30 Hrs.
	B/546 8522)			1115.	upto 14.00 PM.	10 17.50 115.

Pre bid

meeting

Period of sale.

download &

Tender

Opening

IEC social media Institutes under Commissionerate of Health Service, Maharashtra.

Туре

1. For detailed information, the interested bidders may visit the website https://gem.gov.in The Jt. Director of Health Services, (P.Cell), Mumbai reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be purchased and also reserves the right to cancel all the tenders without

giving any reason to

For e-tendering help/information, please contact.

Name of Item

Website: https://gem.gov.in

Sr. Tender

No.

No.

Contact No.: Toll free Number-18020-419-3436;1800-102

Email: jdprocurement.dhs-mh@mah.gov.in

Jt. Director of Health Services (Procurement Cell), Mumbai

PICICI Bank Branch Office: ICICI BANK LTD, Ground Floor, Ackruti Centre, MIDC, Nea Telephone Exchange, Opp Ackruti Star, Andheri East, Mumbai- 400093

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

[See proviso to Rule 8 (6)] Notice for Sale of Immovable Asset(s)

This E-Auction Notice for Sale of Immovable Asset/Assets is being issued by ICICI Bank Ltd. (on underlying pool assigned to ICICI Bank by Dewan Housing Finance Ltd. (DHFL)) in relation to the enforcement of security with respect to a Housing Loan facility granted pursuant to a Loan Agreement entered into between DHFL and the following Borrower/ Borrowers/ Co-Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantor/ Guarantors under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule

8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/ Borrowers/ Co-Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantor/ Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged/ charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Ltd. will be sold on 'As is where is', 'As is what is' and 'Whatever there is' basis as per the brief particulars given below:

Sr. No.		Secured Asset/	Outstanding amount	Reserve price	Date and timeof	Date and time of	
	Guarantor(s)/ Loan Account No.	Assets with known encumbrances, if any		Earnest Money Deposit	property inspection	E-Auction	
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	
1.	Ar. Jayprakash Janarasi Gound Borrower), Ar. Arun Jaiprakash Co-Borrower) Flat No.201, 2nd Floor, Shahid Apartment, Near Shivaji Chowk, Sheelgaon, Khopoli, Khalapur, Raigad, CTS No.1477, Survey No. 9B, Thane- 410203, Admeasuring an Area of Carpet Area 443 Sq.ft (41.17 Sq.mtr) QZVHI00005003886 Builtup Area 531.60 Sq.ft (49.40 Sq.mtr)		As On September 26, 2024 <u>.</u>	Rs. 15,82,000/- Rs. 1,58,200/-	October 09, 2024 From 11:00 AM To 02:00 PM	October 23, 2024 From 11:00 AM Onward	

The online auction will take place on the website (URL Link-https://disposalhub.com). of the E-Auction agency M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited The recipients of this Notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till October 22, 2024 before 05:00 PM failing which, the Secured Asset/ Assets will be sold as per schedule

The prospective Bidder/ Bidders must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer to column E) at ICICI Bank Limited, Level 3-5, 74 Techno Park, Opp SEEPZ Gate No. 02, Marol MIDC, Andheri East Mumbai- 400 093 on or before October 22, 2024 before 02:00 PM Thereafter, he/ she/ they need to submit the offer/ offers through the website mentioned above on or before October 22, 2024 before 05:00 PM along with a scanned copy of the Bank acknowledged DD as a proof of payment of the EMD. In case, the prospective Bidder, Bidders is/ are unable to submit the offer/ offers through the website then a signed copy of the tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Bank Limited, Level 3-5, 74 Techno Park, Opp SEEPZ Gate No. 02, Marol MIDC, Andher East, Mumbai- 400 093 on or before October 22, 2024 before 05:00 PM The Earnest Money Deposit DD/ PC should be from a Nationalised/ Scheduled Bank in favour of 'ICICI Bank Limited' payable at "Mumbai"

For any further clarifications regarding the inspection, Terms and Conditions of the E-Auction or submission of tenders, contact ICICI Bank Employee Phone No. 8879770306/7304915594/8454089353.

Please note that the Marketing agencies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited, 2. Augeo Assets Managemen Private Limited 3. Matex Net Pvt Limited, have also been engaged in facilitating the sale

The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all of the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed Terms and Conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p4s d Office

Date: October 05, 2024	Authorized Office
Place: Mumbai	ICICI Bank Limite

Dated this 05th day of October, 2024. FOR M/S. MARKAND GANDHI & CO Advocates & Solicitors

ay contact the Autho ed officer on Tel No.02

b) 303, P.P, Compound, P.S- Hindpiri, Ranch

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Shah (Director and Gurantor) Tajmahal, Club Road, Ranchi Jharkhand - 384001

M/s Empire Advisory Services Pvt Ltd (Gurantor)

Block-A, 139, Regent Estate 176/14/139, Raipur

340, Co Operative Colony, Bokaro Steel City

Divine House Club Road, Near Sujata Chowk, P.s

M/s Absolute Consultants Pvt Ltd (Gurantor)

M/s Triveni Infratech Pvt Ltd (Gurantor)

Road Kolkata West Bengal - 700092

Chutia, Ranchi, Jharkhand - 834001

Date: 04.10.2024 Place: Mumbai

834001, Jharkhand

Ibarkhand - 827001



or detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://bob.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/ prospective bidders

Sd Authorised Office

Head Office : HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400 013 HDFC BANK

Regional Office : HDFC Bank Ltd. Dept For Special Operations, Peninsula Business Park, B-Wing, 4th Floor, Dawn Mills Compound, Ganpat Rao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai : 400 013.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

Parashar Coke Pvt Ltd

Authorised Officer

Encumbrance known to bank:

Details list of Plant and

Machinery may be obtained from

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(S)/Mortgagor(s)/Guarantor(s) that the Authorized Officer(S) of HDFC BANK LTD. HAD TAKEN PHYSICAL POSSESSION OF THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY/IES, pursuant to demand raised vide notice(s) issued under Sec 13(2) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 in the following loan accounts with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER IS THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale of the below-mentioned Property/ies shall be conducted by way of E-Auction through Web Portal: https:// https://www.bankeauctions.com

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES / DETAILS OF ACCOUNT / AMOUNT / EMD / ETC

Bran	of the ich & ount	Name of the Mortgagor & Guarantors	Details of property	Amount as per Demand Notice Demand Notice Date	Inspection Date and Time	Reserve Price EMD Bid Increase Amount	E-Auction	Last Date for Receipt of Bids	Name of Authorised Officer / Phone No. / Email Id
Ltd , N A/c-Gl Interna thro its S Propri Mrs. P	ough	Proprietress Mrs. Pushpa Jhaveri (the Borrower), 2. Mrs. Pushpa Jhaveri (the Guarantor) and Mr. Rajesh Bhatia (the Guarantor)	(carpet area) located at 3-A,Ground Floor, Block No.9, Shyam Niwas, Shyam Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.,	Rs. 1,67,29,063.66 13.03.2009		Rs. 3,25,00,000/- Rs. 32,50,000/- Rs. 1,00,000/-	29.10.2024 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM	28.10.2024 upto 4:00 pm	Mr. Rupesh Waghe Mobile : 8767257037/ 9270894499 rupesh. waghe@ hdfcbank. com

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS, AS IS WHAT IS, WHATEVER IS THERE IS AND WITHOUT RECOURSE BASIS"

- 2. The interested bidders shall submit their EMD details and documents through Web Portal: https://www.bankeauctions.com (the user ID & Password can b obtained free of cost by registering name with https://www.bankeauctions.com) through Login ID & Password. The EMD shall be payable EITHER through NEFT / RTGS in the following Account: 57500000904261, Name of the Account :DFSO TRANSITORY ACCOUNT : DOC SERV, Name of the Beneficiary HDFC BANK LTD., IFSC Code : HDFC0000240.Please note that the Cheques / Demand Drafts shall not be accepted as EMD amount.
- . To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorized Officer, there is no encumbrance i.e. statutory dues like property taxes, other dues etc as per Banks's record on the property. The Bank however shall not be responsible for any present/past/future outstanding non-statutory dues /statutory dues/ encumbrances/tax arrears, if any. The intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies & to inspect & satisfy themselves. Property can be inspected strictly on the above mentioned date and time.
- 4. The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc., may contact M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd., Plot No 301, Gulf Petro Chem Building, Udyog Vihar, Phase 2, Gurgaon. Helpline Nos :0124-4302000/21/22/23/24, Mr. Bhavik R Pandya Mobile : 08866682937. Help Line e-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.com and for any property related query may contact the concerned Authorised Officer Rupesh Waghe (Mobile-08767257037), E Mail- rupesh.waghe@hdfcbank.com at address as mentioned above in office hours during the working days. (10 AM to 5 PM)
- 5. The highest bid shall be subject to approval of HDFC Bank Limited. Authorised Officer reserves the right to accept/ reject all or any of the offers/ bids so received, or cancel the auction / sale without assigning any reasons whatsoever. His decision shall be final & binding.

b. FOR DETAILED TERM AND CONDITIONS PLEASE REFER TO OUR WEBSITE www.hdfcbank.com and www.bankeauctions.com)

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

This may also be treated as notice u/r 8(6) read with Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to borrowers/ and Guarantors of the above said loan about the holding of E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned date. The borrower/ guarantors/mortgagors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before 15 days of this notice/the date of Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.

Date : 05.10.2024 Place : Mumbai

Sd/ Authorised Officer HDFC BANK LIMITED